

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

Notification

List of Examination Centers for B.A./B.Sc. B.Ed. (2nd semester) running in Affiliated Education

Colleges, CRSU, Jind for September, 2023 Examinations

Centre Name and Code	Students of Colleges appearing
* .	
University Teaching Department, CRSU,	1142 J.B.M. College of Education, VPO Shadipur,
Jind (1710)	Julana, Distt. Jind.
	1144 Kanya Gurukul College of Education, Shadipur
	Julana, Jind
1237 Arya College of Education, Bherian,	1229 Shanti Niketan College of Education, Agroha-
Post Muklan	Hisar
	1237 Arya College of Education, Bherian, Post
	Muklan
·	1232 Adarsh Subhash Tayal College of Education,
N	Hansi
GC, Israna	1164 Bhagwan Parshuram College of Education,
	Nara, Panipat
	1175 R.S. Memorial College of Education, Buana
	Lakhu, Panipat
,	1177 Tau Devi Lal College of Education, Manana,
	Panipat

Superintendent, Exams (For Controller of Examinations)

Endst. No.:- CRSU/EXAM/CONDUCT/2023/1.229 - 1236

Date: - 04/09/2013

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All Chairpersons / Principals of concerned Colleges.
- 2. System Analyst of University Website, CRSU, Jind with request to upload the same on University Website.
- 3: IUMS Representative, CRSU, Jind.
- 4. Superintendent, Secrecy-I, CRSU, Jind.
- 5. Superintendent, Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.
- 6. Dy. Suptt. To Controller of Examination, CRSU, Jind.
- 7. PA to Registrar, (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

Superintendent, Exams (For Controller of Examinations)